
Reading and District Table Tennis Association

Division 4 2016/17 Season

Divisional Fixture Secretary

Derek Harrison
Tel: 0118 954 2512 (P)

email: derekharrison41@hotmail.co.uk
Address: 71 Underwood Road, Reading RG30 3LZ

 Team No  Team Home Night  Team Captain 
Aidan Simmons
  Tel : 07770 416289 (M)
  email : aidan@simmoza.co.uk
Richard Witt
  Tel : 07980 224465 (M)
  email : rwitt@readingfc.co.uk
Steve Dopson
  Tel : 942 2398 (P)
  email : steve.dopson@azego.co.uk
Dave Edwards
  Tel : 941 3899 (P), 07847 501549 (M)
  email : planet.edwards@btinternet.com

Jan Polnik
  Tel :  07786 276627 (M)
  email : jan.polnik@bracknell-forest.gov.uk
Gwynne Penny
  Tel : 07884 020691 (M)
  email : gwynnepenny@mac.com
Derek Wavell
  Tel : 947 6874 (P), 07462 134849 (M)
  email : d.wavell@talktalk.net
Patrick O'Sullivan
  Tel : 07734 299092 (M)
  email : patosullivan75@hotmail.com
Sachin Mundra
  Tel : 07854 773320(M)
  email : sachin.mundra@microsoft.com
Linda King
  Tel : 983 3929 (P)
  email : lindakk2558@gmail.com
Derek Harrison
  Tel : 954 2512 (P)
  email : derekharrison41@hotmail.co.uk

*  Denotes 7pm start for Home team matches

Notes for Team Captains

Scorecards for all league matches must be checked for completeness and provided promptly to the DFS.
 (email or first class post - the day following the match)
see Rule 12.10 in the RDTTA Handbook

League matches must take place on or before the scheduled date, unless there are exceptional circumstances.
see Rules 12.11.1 - 12.11.5 in the RDTTA Handbook

 Sonning Common & Peppard 'F' Tues

Curzon Club 'C' *  Tues

Tilehurst Meths 'E' Thurs

blank

 Our Lady of Peace 'E'  Tues

 1

 2 Reading FC 'A' (Community Trust) Wed

 3

 4 Tidmarsh 'D' Tues

 5

 6

 11

Springfield 'B' Wed

 12  Curzon Club 'B' * Mon

 9 Tilehurst Meths 'D' Thurs

 10 Milestone 'B' Wed

 7  Kingfisher 'K' Wed

 8


